## HB1055/453225/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1055

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Ruth" and substitute "Ruth, Boyce, Lehman, Love, and Terrasa"; and in line 6, strike "winter season" and substitute "fiscal year".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "(1)"; and in line 20, strike "(I)" and substitute "(1)".

On page 2, in lines 1, 4, and 5, strike "(II)", "1.", and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(2)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 11, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 3, strike "WINTER SEASON" and substitute "<u>FISCAL YEAR</u>"; and in lines 5 and 6, strike "APPLIED PER LANE MILE UNDER ITS JURISDICTION" and substitute "<u>THE JURISDICTION HAD AT THE BEGINNING OF THE FISCAL YEAR</u>".